

Approved by Board of Directors

As of August 15, 2019

Tag Line

Built on Memories. Bound by Community.

Mission Statement

Our goal is to ignite and continually fan the Mira Mesa High School Marauder spirit in alumni, active and graduating students of MMHS and the Mira Mesa Community.

Charter

To build a non-profit membership association of MMHS alumni that inspires lasting Marauder spirit, provides support to Mira Mesa High School and the Mira Mesa community, and facilitates interaction between all MMHS alumni, regardless of their graduating year. All funds generated by the association through membership dues, endowments and donations are used as follows: to provide annual MMHS Alumni Association events; to make donations to MMHS class reunions; to provide resources and financial support to current MMHS faculty, students, organizations and teams; to provide scholarships to current and graduating MMHS students, and to offer support to the Mira Mesa Community